
1 of 1 

 

 
 

 

 

 

FROM: Ms Peace Gumede Tel: 012 395 6521, Email: peace.gumede@treasury.gov.za     

 

 

TO: ALL PARTICIPATING ORGANS OF STATE 
 

RT57-2019: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SEDAN, LIGHT AND HEAVY COMMERCIAL 

VEHICLES, BUSSES, MOTOR CYCLES, AGRICULTURAL TRACTORS, CONSTRUCTION 

PLANT AND EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE- CONTRACT EXTENSION 

We refer to the above matter and the resolution of the National Treasury’s Transversal 

Contracting Bid Adjudication Committee. 

Please note that the above-mentioned contract has been extended for a period of nine (9) 

months effective 1 July 2022 to 31 March 2023. The contractors have been requested to 

indicate their willingness to extend the contract under the same terms and conditions and the 

company accepted the extension of the contract. 

We trust that you will find this in order 

 

 Kind regards, 

 
 
 
 
ZANELE MKHWANAZI   
For CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING  
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
DATE: 24 MAY 2022 
 
 

mailto:peace.gumede@treasury.gov.za

